
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

ORGANISMO NOTIFICADO 0318 

 

CERTIFICADO DE EXAMEN CE DE DISEÑO  

de acuerdo con el Anexo IV, punto 4, de la Directiva 98/79/CE 

EC DESIGN-EXAMINATION CERTIFICATE 

in accordance with Annex IV, Section 4, Directive 98/79/EC 

PRÓRROGA/EXTENSION      Fecha inicial/ Initial date: 11/12/2003 

Fecha de última prórroga/ Last extension date: 27/11/2013 
 

Certificado nº/Certificate no  Fecha de validez/Date of validity           ON nº/NB no 

 2003 12 0392 ED Desde/From 19/11/2018   Hasta/To 18/11/2023              0318 

A favor de /In favour of: 

Fabricante/Manufacturer: 

Nombre/Name: DIA. Pro Diagnostic Bioprobes S.r.l. 

Dirección/Address: Via G. Carducci, 27 -20099- Sesto San Giovanni – Milano (Italy). 

Representante autorizado ante la UE/Authorized EU representative: 

Nombre/Name: Idem   Dirección/Address: Idem 

Para el producto/For the product: 

Categoría/Category: Productos Sanitarios para Diagnóstico “In Vitro” / In Vitro Diagnostic Medical Devices 
Grupo genérico/Generic group: Diagnóstico de enfermedades infecciosas / Diagnostic of infectious diseases 

Tipo/Type: Especificados en Anexos de este Certificado/Specified in Annexes to this Certificate. 

Elaborado en/In the facilities: 

Dia. Pro Diagnostic Bioprobes S.r.l. 

Via G. Carducci, 27 -20099- Sesto San Giovanni – Milano  (Italy). 
 

Este certificado debe ir acompañado por el certificado CE de Sistema de Garantía de Calidad Total Nº 

2003 12 0388 CT/ This certificate must be accompanied by the EC Full Quality Assurance System 

Certificate Nº 2003 12 0388 CT. 
 

Este certificado es consecuencia de la evaluación de la documentación técnica del diseño contenida en el 

expediente Nº 2003 05 0240, y garantiza que el diseño de los productos descritos cumple los requisitos de 

la Directiva/ This certificate is issued on the assessment of the design documentation contained in dossier 

Nº 2003 05 0240, and guarantees that the design of the described products fulfil the requirements of the 

Directive. 
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Firmado digitalmente por: Agencia Española de Medicamentos y Productos Sanitarios Localizador: B86E8DZ586

Fecha de la firma: 19/11/2018

Puede comprobar la autenticidad del documento en la aplicación Localizador de la Web de la AEMPS

CORREO ELECTRÓNICO

on0318@aemps.es

Página 1 de 2 C/ CAMPEZO, 1 - EDIFICIO 8
28022 MADRID

Tel.: (+34) 902.101.322 /(+34) 91.822.59.97
Fax: (+34) 91.822.52.89

Madrid,  19 de noviembre de 2018
DIRECTORA DE LA AGENCIA ESPAÑOLA DE MEDICAMENTOS Y PRODUCTOS SANITARIOS

Fdo. Mª Jesús Lamas Díaz



 

 

 

 

 
 

CERTIFICADO DE EXAMEN CE DE DISEÑO  

de acuerdo con el Anexo IV, punto 4, de la Directiva 98/79/CE 

EC DESIGN-EXAMINATION CERTIFICATE 

in accordance with Annex IV, Section 4, Directive 98/79/EC 

PRÓRROGA/EXTENSION      Fecha inicial/ Initial date: 11/12/2003 

Fecha de última prórroga/ Last extension date: 27/11/2013 
 
 

Certificado nº/Certificate no  Fecha de validez/Date of validity  ON nº/NB no 

 2003 12 0392 ED    Desde/From 19/11/2018  Hasta/To 18/11/2023           0318 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 

ORGANISMO NOTIFICADO 0318 

A favor de/In favour of: 

Fabricante/Manufacturer: 

Nombre/Name: Dia. Pro Diagnostic Bioprobes S.r.l. 

Dirección/Address: Via G. Carducci, 27 -20099- Sesto San Giovanni – Milano (Italy). 

Representante autorizado ante la UE/Authorized EU representative: 

Nombre/Name: Idem   Dirección/Address: Idem 
 

 

Tipo de producto / Device type: Reactivos y productos reactivos, calibradores y materiales de control 

para el diagnóstico de enfermedades infecciosas / Reagents, and reagent products, calibrators and control 

materials for diagnostic of human infectious diseases. 
 
 

Clasificación/Classification: Lista A, Anexo II / List A, Annex II 
 
 

Reactivos y productos reactivos para la determinación, confirmación y cuantificación en muestras 

humanas de marcadores de infección por Hepatitis C, mediante técnicas de Inmunoabsorción 

enzimática (ELISA)/ Reagents and reactive products for the determination, confirmation and quantification 

in human specimens of markers of Hepatitis C infection, by Enzyme-linked immunosorbent assay (ELISA) 

[NANDO: IVD 0203] 
 
 

 

HCV Ab ELISA cualitativo / ELISA qualitative 
   

- CVAB.CE (192 tests) 

- CVAB.CE.96 (96 tests) 

- CVAB.CE.480 (480 tests) 

- CVAB.CE.960 (960 tests) 

- CVAB.CE.DB (192 tests - for Dia.Blood application) 
 

 

 

Este certificado ampara todas las marcas de estos productos incluidas por el fabricante en su 

declaración de conformidad. / This certificate covers all trademarks of these products included by the 

manufacturer in his declaration of conformity. 
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Firmado digitalmente por: Agencia Española de Medicamentos y Productos Sanitarios Localizador: B86E8DZ586

Fecha de la firma: 19/11/2018

Puede comprobar la autenticidad del documento en la aplicación Localizador de la Web de la AEMPS

CORREO ELECTRÓNICO

on0318@aemps.es

Página 2 de 2 C/ CAMPEZO, 1 - EDIFICIO 8
28022 MADRID

Tel.: (+34) 902.101.322 /(+34) 91.822.59.97
Fax: (+34) 91.822.52.89

Madrid,  19 de noviembre de 2018
DIRECTORA DE LA AGENCIA ESPAÑOLA DE MEDICAMENTOS Y PRODUCTOS SANITARIOS

Fdo. Mª Jesús Lamas Díaz



 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

ORGANISMO NOTIFICADO 0318 

 

CERTIFICADO DE EXAMEN CE DE DISEÑO  

de acuerdo con el Anexo IV, punto 4, de la Directiva 98/79/CE 

EC DESIGN-EXAMINATION CERTIFICATE 

in accordance with Annex IV, Section 4, Directive 98/79/EC 

PRÓRROGA/EXTENSION      Fecha inicial/ Initial date: 04/12/2008 

Fecha de última prórroga/ Last extension date: 27/11/2013 
 

Certificado nº/Certificate no  Fecha de validez/Date of validity           ON nº/NB no 

 2008 12 0588 ED Desde/From 19/11/2018   Hasta/To 18/11/2023              0318 

A favor de /In favour of: 

Fabricante/Manufacturer: 

Nombre/Name: DIA. Pro Diagnostic Bioprobes S.r.l. 

Dirección/Address: Via G. Carducci, 27 -20099- Sesto San Giovanni – Milano (Italy). 

Representante autorizado ante la UE/Authorized EU representative: 

Nombre/Name: Idem   Dirección/Address: Idem 

Para el producto/For the product: 

Categoría/Category: Productos Sanitarios para Diagnóstico “In Vitro” / In Vitro Diagnostic Medical Devices 
Grupo genérico/Generic group: Diagnóstico de enfermedades infecciosas / Diagnostic of infectious diseases 

Tipo/Type: Especificados en Anexos de este Certificado/Specified in Annexes to this Certificate. 

Elaborado en/In the facilities: 

Dia. Pro Diagnostic Bioprobes S.r.l. 

Via G. Carducci, 27 -20099- Sesto San Giovanni – Milano  (Italy). 
 

Este certificado debe ir acompañado por el certificado CE de Sistema de Garantía de Calidad Total Nº 

2003 12 0388 CT/ This certificate must be accompanied by the EC Full Quality Assurance System 

Certificate Nº 2003 12 0388 CT. 
 

Este certificado es consecuencia de la evaluación de la documentación técnica del diseño contenida en el 

expediente Nº 2003 05 0240, y garantiza que el diseño de los productos descritos cumple los requisitos de 

la Directiva/ This certificate is issued on the assessment of the design documentation contained in dossier 

Nº 2003 05 0240, and guarantees that the design of the described products fulfil the requirements of the 

Directive. 
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Firmado digitalmente por: Agencia Española de Medicamentos y Productos Sanitarios Localizador: P6LLDBAA94

Fecha de la firma: 19/11/2018

Puede comprobar la autenticidad del documento en la aplicación Localizador de la Web de la AEMPS

CORREO ELECTRÓNICO

on0318@aemps.es

Página 1 de 2 C/ CAMPEZO, 1 - EDIFICIO 8
28022 MADRID

Tel.: (+34) 902.101.322 /(+34) 91.822.59.97
Fax: (+34) 91.822.52.89

Madrid,  19 de noviembre de 2018
DIRECTORA DE LA AGENCIA ESPAÑOLA DE MEDICAMENTOS Y PRODUCTOS SANITARIOS

Fdo. Mª Jesús Lamas Díaz



 

 

 

 

 
 

CERTIFICADO DE EXAMEN CE DE DISEÑO  

de acuerdo con el Anexo IV, punto 4, de la Directiva 98/79/CE 

EC DESIGN-EXAMINATION CERTIFICATE 

in accordance with Annex IV, Section 4, Directive 98/79/EC 

PRÓRROGA/EXTENSION      Fecha inicial/ Initial date: 04/12/2008 

Fecha de última prórroga/ Last extension date: 27/11/2013 
 
 

Certificado nº/Certificate no  Fecha de validez/Date of validity  ON nº/NB no 

  2008 12 0588 ED    Desde/From 19/11/2018  Hasta/To 18/11/2023           0318 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 

ORGANISMO NOTIFICADO 0318 

A favor de/In favour of: 

Fabricante/Manufacturer: 

Nombre/Name: Dia. Pro Diagnostic Bioprobes S.r.l. 

Dirección/Address: Via G. Carducci, 27 -20099- Sesto San Giovanni – Milano (Italy). 

Representante autorizado ante la UE/Authorized EU representative: 

Nombre/Name: Idem   Dirección/Address: Idem 
 

 

Tipo de producto / Device type: Reactivos y productos reactivos, calibradores y materiales de control 

para el diagnóstico de enfermedades infecciosas / Reagents, and reagent products, calibrators and control 

materials for diagnostic of human infectious diseases. 
 
 

Clasificación/Classification: Lista A, Anexo II / List A, Annex II 
 
 

Reactivos y productos reactivos para la determinación, confirmación y cuantificación en muestras 

humanas de marcadores de infección por Hepatitis B, mediante técnicas de Inmunoabsorción 

enzimática (ELISA)/ Reagents and reactive products for the determination, confirmation and quantification 

in human specimens of markers of Hepatitis B infection, by Enzyme-linked immunosorbent assay (ELISA) 

[NANDO: IVD 0203] 
 

 

HBs Ag one Version ULTRA  ELISA cualitativo / ELISA qualitative 
   

- SAG1ULTRA.CE (192 tests) 

- SAG1ULTRA.CE.96  (96 tests) 

- SAG1ULTRA.CE.480 (480 tests) 

- SAG1ULTRA.CE.960 (960 tests) 

- SAG1ULTRA.CE.DB (192 tests - for Dia.Blood application) 
 

 

 

Este certificado ampara todas las marcas de estos productos incluidas por el fabricante en su 

declaración de conformidad. / This certificate covers all trademarks of these products included by the 

manufacturer in his declaration of conformity. 
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Fdo. Mª Jesús Lamas Díaz









 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 
CERTIFICACIÓN 13485 

39/C-SG055 

 

LA AGENCIA ESPAÑOLA DE MEDICAMENTOS Y PRODUCTOS SANITARIOS 

THE AGENCIA ESPAÑOLA DE MEDICAMENTOS Y PRODUCTOS SANITARIOS 

otorga el certificado número 

grants the certificate no. 

2013 11 0039 EN 
según la norma 

in accordance with the standard 

UNE-EN ISO 13485:2018 

(EN ISO 13485: 2016 & ISO 13485: 2016) 
 Productos Sanitarios: Sistemas de Gestión de Calidad – Requisitos para fines reglamentarios 

Medical devices – Quality management systems - Requirements for regulatory purposes 
a la empresa / to the company 

Dia.Pro Diagnostic Bioprobes S.r.l. 
 

Sede social y de fabricación/ Headquarters and manufacturing facility 

Via G. Carducci, 27-20099-Sesto San Giovanni-Milano-Italy 

Para las siguientes actividades / For the following activities: 

Diseño, desarrollo y producción de reactivos y productos reactivos, calibradores y materiales de 

control para inmunoquímica, microbiología, inmunología infecciosa y técnicas de biología 

molecular. 

Diseño, desarrollo, producción y servicio técnico de instrumentos y software para diagnóstico in 

vitro. 
 

Design, development and manufacturing of reagents, reagent products, calibrators and control materials 

for immunochemistry, microbiology, infectious immunology and molecular biology techniques. 
 

Design and development, management of production and technical servicing of instruments and software 

for “in vitro” diagnostic. 

Modificaciones de alcance: Ver Anexo I / see Annex I 

Fecha de validez/ Date of validity:  Desde/ From:  8-03-2019    Hasta/To: 17-12-2021 

Certificación inicial/ Initial certification date: 27-11-2013 

Renovación / Renewal of certification date:  8-03-2019 
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Agencia Española de Medicamentos y Productos Sanitarios Localizador:  L P D T J L 5 2 D F

Fecha de la firma: 08/03/2019

Puede comprobar la autenticidad del documento en la sede de la AEMPS: https://sede.aemps.gob.es

CORREO ELECTRÓNICO

on0318@aemps.es
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Tel.: (+34) 902.101.322 /(+34) 91.822.59.97
Fax: (+34) 91.822.52.89

Madrid,  08 de marzo de 2019
DIRECTORA DE LA AGENCIA ESPAÑOLA DE MEDICAMENTOS Y PRODUCTOS SANITARIOS

Fdo. Mª Jesús Lamas Díaz



 

 

 

 

  

 

 
CERTIFICACIÓN 13485 

 

39/C-SG055  

ANEXO I / ANNEX I 

CERTIFICADO UNE-EN ISO 13485:2018/ UNE-EN ISO 13485:2018 CERTIFICATE 

 

Modificaciones del alcance / Scope modifications:  

Fecha/Date Descripción de la modificación/ Modification description 

18-12-2018 Cambio en la descripción del tipo de técnica en el ámbito tecnológico 

(inmunología infecciosa y técnicas de biología molecular).  

Cambio del nivel de detalle en la descripción del ámbito tecnológico 

 

Change in the description of the method of analysis in the technological scope 

(infectious immunology and molecular biology techniques). 

Change in the level of detail of the technological scope description. 

 

8-03-2019 Ampliación del ámbito tecnológico para incluir: 

Inmunoquímica y microbiología 

Instrumentos y software para diagnóstico “in vitro”. 
 

Modificación del alcance para incluir la actividad de asistencia técnica para 

Instrumentos y software para diagnóstico “in vitro”. 
 

Extension of technological scope:  

Immunochemistry and Microbiology 

Instruments and software for “in vitro” diagnostic  

Modification of the scope to include the activity of technical servicing of 

instruments and software for “in vitro” diagnostic 
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Agencia Española de Medicamentos y Productos Sanitarios Localizador:  L P D T J L 5 2 D F

Fecha de la firma: 08/03/2019

Puede comprobar la autenticidad del documento en la sede de la AEMPS: https://sede.aemps.gob.es

CORREO ELECTRÓNICO
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Tel.: (+34) 902.101.322 /(+34) 91.822.59.97
Fax: (+34) 91.822.52.89

Madrid,  08 de marzo de 2019
DIRECTORA DE LA AGENCIA ESPAÑOLA DE MEDICAMENTOS Y PRODUCTOS SANITARIOS

Fdo. Mª Jesús Lamas Díaz













 

 Азопирам д/предстер.контроля на 100 мл, 1компл. 

Реактив предназначен для контроля качества предстерилизационной очистки изделий. 
Применяется для выявления следов крови, которые могли остаться на подготовленных к 
стерилизации медицинских изделиях в результате недостаточно тщательной 
предстерилизационной очистки.  
 
Хранить в сухом защищенном от света месте 
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ФЕДЕРАЛЬНАЯ СЛУЖБА ПО НАДЗОРУ В СФЕРЕ ЗДРАВООХРАНЕНИЯ
(РОСЗДРАВНАДЗОР)

РЕГИСТРАЦИОННОЕ УДОСТОВЕРЕНИЕ 
НА МЕДИЦИНСКОЕ ИЗДЕЛИЕ

О Т  14 июня 2019 года №  РЗН 2014/1604

На медицинское изделие
Индикаторы химические многорежимные на пленочной основе одноразовые 
паровой стерилизации и дезинфекции медицинских изделий и растворов 
по ТУ 9398-104-11764404-2013

Настоящее регистрационное удостоверение выдано
Общество с ограниченной ответственностью "Научно-производственная фирма 
"ВИНАР" (ООО "НПФ "ВИНАР"), Россия,
105094, Москва, Госпитальный вал, д. 5, стр. 7А, помещ. VIII

Производитель
Общество с ограниченной ответственностью "Научно-производственная фирма 
"ВИНАР" (ООО "НПФ "ВИНАР"), Россия,
105094, Москва, Госпитальный вал, д. 5, стр. 7А, помещ. VIII

Место производства медицинского изделия
ООО "НПФ "ВИНАР", Россия, 141009, Московская область, г. Мытищи, 
ул. Колонцова, д. 17/2

Номер регистрационного досье № РД-26951/15792 от 23.04.2019

Класс потенциального риска применения медицинского изделия 1

Код Общероссийского классификатора продукции по видам экономической 
деятельности 32.50.50.190 "

Настоящее регистрационное удостоверение име^ листах

tfl

ч

приказом Росздравнадзора от 14 июня 2019 
допущено к обращению на территории Российс1срц .<
Руководитель Федеральной службы 
по надзору в сфере здравоохранения М.А. Мурашко 
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ФЕДЕРАЛЬНАЯ СЛУЖБА ПО НАДЗОРУ В СФЕРЕ ЗДРАВООХРАНЕНИЯ
(РОСЗДРАВНАДЗОР)

ПРИЛОЖЕНИЕ
К РЕГИСТРАЦИОННОМУ УДОСТОВЕРЕНИЮ 

НА МЕДИЦИНСКОЕ ИЗДЕЛИЕ
от 14 июня 2019 года № РЗН 2014/1604

Лист 1

На медицинское изделие
Индикаторы химические многорежимные на пленочной основе одноразовые 
паровой стерилизации и дезинфекции медицинских изделий и растворов 
по ТУ 9398-104-11764404-2013:
1. Индикатор химический многорежимный одноразовый паровой стерилизации 
«СтериКОНТ-П» для режимов стерилизации «120 °С, 45 мин.», «126 °С, 30 мин.»,
«132 °С, 20 мин.»;
2. Индикатор химический многорежимный одноразовый паровой стерилизации 
«СтериТЕСТ-П» для контроля условий внутри изделий и упаковок в режимах 
стерилизации «120 °С, 45 мин.», «126 °С, 30 мин.», «132 °С, 20 мин.»;
3. Индикатор химический многорежимный одноразовый паровой стерилизации 
«ИнТЕСТ-П» с двумя индикаторными метками для контроля условий как внутри 
изделий и упаковок, так и снаружи в режимах стерилизации «120 °С, 45 мин.»,
«126 ®С, 30 мин.», «132 “С, 20 мин.»;
4. Индикатор химический многорежимный одноразовый паровой стерилизации 
«ИнТЕСТ-ПФ» для режимов стерилизации «121 °С, 20 мин.», «126 °С, 10 мин.»,
«134 ®С, 5 мин.»;
5. Индикатор химический многорежимный одноразовый паровой стерилизации 
«ИнТЕСТ-ПФ1» для режимов стерилизации «121 °С, 20 мин.», «134 °С, 4 мин.»;
6. Индикатор химический многорежимный одноразовый паровой стерилизации 
«ИнТЕСТ-ПФ2» для режимов стерилизации «121 ®С, 25 мин.», «134 °С, 5 мин.»;
7. Индикатор химический многорежимный одноразовый паровой стерилизации 
«ИнТЕСТ-ПФЗ» для режимов стерилизации «121 “С, 35 мин.», «126 ®С, 20 мин»;
«134 °С, 7 мин.»;
8. Индикатор химический многорежимный одноразовый паровой стерилизации 
«ИнТЕСТ-ПФ4» для режимов стерилизации «121 °С, 15 мин.», «126 °С, 10 мин.»,
«134 °С, 3,5 мин.»;
9. Индикатор химический многорежимный одноразовый паровой стерилизации 
«ИнТЕСТ-ПФ5» для режимов стерилизации «121 °С, 17 мин.», «126 °С, 10 мин.»,
«134 “С, 4 мин.»;
10. Индикатор химический многорежимный одно^(^й^1»#йар©^отдарилизации 
«ИнТЕСТ-П<1>6» для режимов стерилизации « l^ ^ G , 30;Мий.>>̂  « |2 ^ ^ ,  15 мин.»,
«134 ®С, 7 мин.»; й : ' I
11. Индикатор химический многорежимный одноразовый п^^вой етфилизации
«ИнТЕСТ-ПФ7» для режимов стерилизации «1 48€УмиЕ.->>, «Й1^С, 60 мин.»,
«126 °С, 45 мин.», «134 ^С, 18 мин.»;
Руководитель Федеральной службы
по надзору в сфере здравоохранения j М.А. Мурашко
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ФЕДЕРАЛЬНАЯ СЛУЖБА ПО НАДЗОРУ В СФЕРЕ ЗДРАВООХРАНЕНИЯ
(РОСЗДРАВНАДЗОР)

ПРИЛОЖЕНИЕ
К РЕГИСТРАЦИОННОМУ УДОСТОВЕРЕНИЮ 

НА МЕДИЦИНСКОЕ ИЗДЕЛИЕ
от 14 июня 2019 года № РЗН 2014/1604

Лист 2

12. Индикатор химический многорежимный одноразовый паровой стерилизации
«ИнТЕСТ-ПФ8» для режимов стерилизации «121 °С, 15 мин.», «126 °С, 10 мин.», 
«134 5 мин.»;
13. Индикатор химический многорежимный одноразовый паровой стерилизации 
«ИнТЕСТ-ПФ9» для режимов стерилизации «121 °С, 20 мин.», «126 “С, 10 мин.», 
«134 °С, 7 мин.»;
14. Индикатор химический многорежимный одноразовый паровой стерилизации 
«ИнТЕСТ-ПФЮ» для режимов стерилизации «120 °С -^137 °С»;
15. Индикатор химический многорежимный одноразовый паровой стерилизации и 
дезинфекции «ФармаТЕСТ-1» для режимов «121 ®С, 20 мин.», «115 °С, 35 мин.», 
«112 °С, 45 мин.», «105 °С, 100 мин.», «100 °С, 150 мин.»;
16. Индикатор химический многорежимный одноразовый паровой стерилизации и 
дезинфекции «ФармаТЕСТ-2» для режимов «121 °С, 15 мин.», «115 “С, 30 мин.», 
«112 °С, 35 мин.», «105 °С, 75 мин.», «100 °С, 120 мин.»;
17. Индикатор химический многорежимный одноразовый паровой стерилизации и 
дезинфекции «ФармаТЕСТ-3» для режимов «121 °С, 12 мин.», «115 °С, 20 мин.», 
«112 ®С, 30 мин.», «105 °С, 60 мин.», «100 °С, 100 мин.»;
18. Индикатор химический многорежимный одноразовый паровой стерилизации и 
дезинфекции «ФармаТЕСТ-4» для режимов «121 ^С, 8 мин.», «115 °С, 15 мин.»,
«112 ®С, 20 мин.», «105 °С, 45 мин.», «100 °С, 60 мин.»;
19. Индикатор химический многорежимный одноразовый паровой стерилизации и 
дезинфекции «ФармаТЕСТ-5» для режимов «115 °С, 12 мин.», «112 ®С, 15 мин.», 
«105 °С, 30 мин.»;
20. Индикатор химический многорежимный одноразовый паровой стерилизации и 
дезинфекции «ФармаТЕСТ-6» для режимов «115 ®С, 10 мин.», «112 °С, 12 мин.», 
«105 °С, 25 мин.», «100 °С, 45 мин.»;
21. Индикатор химический многорежимный одноразовый паровой стерилизации и 
дезинфекции «ФармаТЕСТ-7» для режимов «112 °С, 8 мин.», «105 °С, 20 мин.», 
«100 °С, 30 мин.».
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CERTIFIED COMPANY UNI EN ISO 9001 & UNI EN ISO 13485 
 

 

 

SCHEDA TECNICA PRODOTTO 
TECHNICAL DATA SHEET 

 
DATA EMISSIONE / DATE OF ISSUE 
10.02.2021  

CODICE ARTICOLO: 
1006/MO 

ITEM CODE: 
 

DESCRIZIONE / DESCRIPTION 

 

Provetta cilindrica da 3ml, graduata, senza 
bordo. Prodotta in polipropilene medicale (PP), 
autoclavabili. 
Fornite senza tappo ed etichetta. 
Dispositivo Latex-free  

3 ml cylindrical test tube, graduated, without rim. 
Manufactured in medical polypropylene (PP), 
autoclavable. 
Without cap and label. 
Latex free device. 

Prodotto con marchio  CE - conforme alla Direttiva 98/79/CE e al D.lgs 332 del 08/09/2000  

CE Marked product - manufactured  in compliance with 98/79/CE Directive and D.lgs 332 dtd 08/09/2000  

 

CARATTERISTICHE PRINCIPALI TECHNICAL FEATURES 

Stato microbiologico NON STERILE / NOT STERILE Microbilogical status 

Materiale impiegato POLIPROPILENE / POLYPROPYLENE Raw material  

Temperature tollerate MIN -10°C   MAX +121°C Temperature range  

Volume (ml) 3,0 Volume (ml) 

Dimensioni (mm) Ø 12 X 55 Dimensions (mm) 

Spessore (mm) 1,10 Thickness (mm) 

Scala graduta 0,5 - 1,0 - 2,0 - 2,5 Graduated scale 

Peso (gr.) 1,5 Weight (gr.) 

Validità del prodotto 5  ANNI / YEARS Shelf life 
 

mailto:info@aptaca.com
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DESTINAZIONE D’USO / INTENDED PURPOSE 

La destinazione è quella di “DISPOSITIVO MEDICO DIAGNOSTICO IN VITRO” atto a contenere un campione biologico umano 
(per esempio urina, sangue, sperma, saliva, espettorato, pus, etc) al fine di effettuare analisi diagnostiche di 
laboratorio.Il dispositivo in oggetto è destinato esclusivamente ad uso professionale. 
Classificazione Nazionale Dispositivi Medici (CND) > W050301020102 (Provette senza additivi in materiale 
plastico per analisi).  
Repertorio Nazionale dei Dispositivi Medici (RDM) > 1896361/R 
Classificazione EDMA > 51091001 - Other containers for samples of human origin. 
 

Intended purpose is “IN VITRO MEDICAL DEVICE” adapted to contain a human biological sample (for example urine, 
blood, semen, saliva, sputum, pus, etc) in order to perform diagnostic analysis laboratory. 
For professional use only. 
National classification of medical devices (CND - For Italian law) > W050301020102 (Samples analyses, plastic 
tubes without additives). 
EDMA code > 51091001 - Other containers for samples of human origin. 

 

AVVERTENZE PER L’USO / OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS 
 

Non avvicinare il dispositivo alla fiamma o a fonti di calore che lo potrebbero danneggiare. 
Keep out of flame or heat sources which might damage the product 

 
Non utilizzare il prodotto scaduto o con la confezione aperta 
Do not use after expiry date or if packing is opened 

 
Non riutilizzare: Dispositivo monouso 
Do not re-use: Disposable device 

 
Non variare la destinazione d’uso 
Do not vary the intended purpose of the product 

 
Prodotto non adatto ai bambini 
Keep out of reach of children 

 
Conservare in luogo asciutto, Temperatura min -10°C max +50°C  
Store in dry place, Temperature range: min -10°C max +50°C 

 
Smaltimento: utilizzare gli appositi D.P.I  e smaltire secondo le normative vigenti 
Disposal: use appropriate personal protective equipment and act according to applicable regulations 

 
Prima dell’utilizzo con sostanze particolari consultare sul catalogo le tabelle di resistenza/compatibilità dei materiali. 
Before use with particular substance check the resistance / compatibility chart on our catalogue 

 
L’uso in centrifuga non deve superare la velocità massima di 5.000 r.p.m. per un massimo di 20 min. 
For a maximum centrifuge speed of 5,000 r.p.m to be kept for 20” max 

 

IMBALLO / PACKING 

Quantità (pz): 
Quantity (pcs): 

6.000 
Confezione interna (pz): 
Internal packing (pcs): 

1.000 
QUANTITÀ MINIMA VENDIBILE 
MINIMUM SALEABLE QUANTITY 

Misura esterna scatola (cm): 
External box dimensions (cm): 

52,5 x 37,5 x 35 
Peso (Kg): 
Weight (Kg): 

9,60 
Volume (m3): 
Volume (m3): 

0,069 

 

SIMBOLI UTILIZZATI SULL’IMBALLO / PACKING SYMBOLS 

 

Data di fabbricazione 
Manufacturing date  

Data di scadenza 
Expiry date  

Consultare i documenti accompagnatori 
Please consult accompanying documents 

 
Numero di lotto 
Lot number  

Monouso 
Disposable 
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Inzek International Trading B.V. Vissenstraat 32 7324AL – Apeldoorn 
info@inzek.nl www.inzek.nl The Netherlands 

 

EC Declaration of Conformity 

 

Manufacturer:  

Name: Inzek International Trading 

Address: Vissenstraat 32, 7324AL – Apeldoorn, The Netherlands 

 

Product Name and Models(s): 

H.pylori  Antigen Rapid test cassette  (Feces) REF-BHP-602 

Classification: Other Device of IVDD 98/79/EC 

Conformity Assessment Route: IVDD 98/79/EC Annex III 

EDMA Code: 15 70 01 02 

 

We herewith declare that the above mentioned products meet the transposition into national 

law, the provisions of the following EC Council Directives and Standards.  

DIRECTIVES 

General applicable directives: 

DIRECTIVE 98/79/EC OF THE EUROPEAN PARLIAMENT AND OF THE COUNCIL of 27 

October 1998 on in vitro diagnostic medical devices 

 

Standard Applied: EN ISO13485:2012/AC:2012, EN ISO14971:2012, EN 13975:2003, EN ISO 

18113-1:2011, EN ISO 18113-2:2011, EN 13612:2003, EN ISO 17511:2003, EN ISO 15193:2009, 

EN ISO 15194:2009, EN ISO 23640:2015, EN 13641:2002, EN 1041:2008, ISO 15223-1:2012 

 

After preparation of the necessary technical documentation as well as the conformity 

declaration the required CE marking can be affixed on the product. Other relevant 

directives must be observed. 

Place, Date of Issue: Apeldoorn on 06/13/2018 

 

 

Signature: _______________ 

 

Name: Z. Hamid 

Position: Manager 
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